Acta Phytopathologica et Entomologica Hungarica 55 (1), pp. 3–10 (2020)
DOI: 10.1556/038.55.2020.001
Identification of Barley Lines with Resistance
to Powdery Mildew Based on Seedling
and Adult Plant Responses
M. I. E. ARABI*, M. JAWHAR and E. AL-SHEHADAH
Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology, AECS, P. O. Box 6091 Damascus, Syria
(Received: 25 August 2019; accepted: 7 November 2019)

*Based on a scale  described by Moseman and Baenziger (1981)
Brought to you by Library and Information Centre of the Hungarian Academy of Sciences MTA | Unauthenticated | Downloaded 05/24/22 03:13 PM UTC
Arabi et al.: Barley lines with resistance to powdery mildew in seedling and adult plant stage
Acta Phytopathologica et Entomologica Hungarica
8
Cross No. Lines Seedling Adult plant
Arabi Abiad X IC-9  1 B08-AS-1 43.3g* 59.0e
 2 B08-AS-2 90.0b 80.3b
 3 B08-AS-3 13.3j 25.0h
 4 B08-AS-4 6.6k 30.0h
 5 B08-AS-5 32.3h 29.6h
 6 B08-AS-6 63.3d 72.2c
 7 B08-AS-7 21.6i 26.3h
 8 B08-AS-8 7.05c 82.3b
 9 B08-AS-9 9.30j 18.0i
10 B08-AS-10 38.3h 65.6d
11 B08-AS-11 90.0b 91.5a
12 B08-AS-12 73.3c 91.6a
13 B08-AS-13 45.0g 55.2e
14 B08-AS-14 13.3j 37.3g
15 B08-AS-15 10.0j 29.3h
Arrivate X PK30-136 16 B08-AS-16 53.3e 60.8d
17 B08-AS-17 41.6g 44.5f
18 B08-AS-18 28.3i 13.0j
19 B08-AS-19 8.30j 9.10j
20 B08-AS-20 26.6i 27.0h
21 B08-AS-21 66.6d 49.6f
22 B08-AS-22 56.6e 33.3g
23 B08-AS-23 56.6e 30.0h
24 B08-AS-24 37.6h 16.60i
25 B08-AS-25 26.3i 44.3f
26 B08-AS-26 13.3j 6.30k
27 B08-AS-27 6.60k 26.6h
28 B08-AS-28 34.0h 7.60k
29 B08-AS-29 6.60k 6.60k
30 B08-AS-30 13.3j 3.30k
31 B08-AS-31 98.3a 72.9c
32 B08-AS-32 96.6a 85.0b
33 B08-AS-33 33.3h 38.3g
CI5791 X Igri 34 B08-AS-34 26.6i 33.8g
35 B08-AS-35 1.6k 18.6i
36 B08-AS-36 3.3k 37.8g
37 B08-AS-37 58.3e 80.2b
Arabi Abiad X Arrivate 38 B08-AS-38 33.3h 63.3d
39 B08-AS-39 50.8f 77.0c
40 B08-AS-40 55.3e 75.5c
LSD     6 5.1
Table 2
%  Powdery mildew severity on barley lines tested at seedling and adult plant stages
 *Values within a column followed by different letters are significantly different